



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1060/2019**
RAJ SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Mukesh Birla, Advocate.
versus

SANTOSH RANI

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **13.12.2019**

CM APPL No.53556/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 1060/2019 & CM APPL No.53557/20190

This appeal challenges the judgment dated 11.09.2019 whereby the suit for possession was decreed on admissions. Admittedly the respondent is the mother of appellant no.1 and mother-in-law of appellant no.2. Admittedly the suit property is owned by the mother/respondent and the appellant claims to have constructed 2nd floor thereupon from their own funds and also claims adverse possession thereof.

Considering the facts and circumstances issue notice to the respondent through all modes returnable on 22.04.2020 and in the meanwhile Trial Court record be requisitioned prior to the next date of hearing.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2019/DU