



\$~13(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1060/2019 & CM No. 53557/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR

Through: Mr.Mukesh
Mr.Aggaro Pal, Adv.

..... Appellants
Birk and

versus

SANTOSH RANI

Through: None

..... Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

27.04.2022

%

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent. Issue court notice without process fee to learned Counsel for the respondent or the respondent herself, if unrepresented by Counsel, returnable on 8th September, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 27, 2022/kr