



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1060/2019 & CM APPL. 53557/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Mukesh Bir, Adv.

versus

SANTOSH RANI Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon,
Adv. with Ms. Prerna Tandon, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

1. As the building has to be evacuated by 2:00 p.m., this Court is not sitting beyond 12.30 p.m.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 17th February 2023.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

dsn