



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1060/2019 & CM APPL. 53557/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH RANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Advocate
with Ms. Perna Tandon and Ms.
Rinku Tandon, Advocates along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.02.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. No one appears for the appellants. Adverse orders are deferred for the day.
2. Issue Court Notice without procees fee to the appellants as well as learned counsel appearing for them before this Court for 27.04.2023.
3. Mr. Tandon, learned counsel appearing for respondent along with respondent in person submits that the possession of the subject suit property has already been taken over by the respondent on 16.03.2020, through bailiff.
4. List on 27.04.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023/nd