



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 1060/2019 & CM APPL. 53557/2019**

RAJ SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Mukesh Birla and Ms. Nishu
Kajaria, Advocates.

versus

SANTOSH RANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Perna Tandon and Mr. Nishant
Sharma, Advocates along with
Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. Owing to matters already fixed for hearing today at 03:00 pm and 03:30 pm, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 19.10.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/nd