



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1060/2019 and CM APPL.53557/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Rumpa Dhibar, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

SANTOSH RANI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.
Perna Tandon, Advs. alongwith Ms.
Santosh Rani, Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **04.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 23.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 4, 2024/r