



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1060/2019, CM APPL. 53557/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Nishu Kajaria, Proxy counsel.

versus

SANTOSH RANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Mamta Tandon, Ms. Perna Tandon,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. The appeal is admitted for hearing.
2. Let the matter be listed in "*Regular List*" as per its own turn.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2024/KG