



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 28914/2026

IN

+ RFA 1060/2019

RAJ SHARMA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Renu Gupta, Advocate along for
appellant no.1 with appellant no.1 in
person.
Ms. Pratiksha Jalan, Advocate for
appellant no.2 with appellant no.2 in
person.

versus

SANTOSH RANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Laxmi Gupta and Ms. Pooja Giri,
Advocates along with respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28914/2026 (for withdrawal of RFA 1060/2019)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the appellants under Order XXIII Rule 1 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) seeking to withdraw the present appeal in view of the fact that the parties have settled their disputes amicably.
2. Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent does not oppose the same.



3. For the reasons stated the application is allowed.

RFA 1060/2019

4. In view of the order passed above, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

5. Pending application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Rzu